

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

G.W. Lisk Company Recognized as a Best Legacy Business by Rochester Business Journal

CLIFTON SPRINGS, New York, April 11, 2025 – G.W. Lisk Company, a global leader in position sensing, fluid and motion control for aerospace, defense, space, commercial vehicle, agriculture and industrial applications has been recognized by Rochester Business Journal as a Best Legacy Business as a part of their In the Lead recognition program.

G.W. Lisk Company was selected for this recognition due to its continued contribution to the economic success of the greater Rochester area. The recognition comes as G.W. Lisk Company celebrates 115 years in business providing mission critical solutions to customers all throughout the world.

"We are thrilled to be celebrating 115 years in business. Our values of innovation, integrity, collaboration, trust and community have allowed us to adapt to industry changes throughout the years. We continue to prioritize education for our employees and innovative technologies enabling us to serve our customers with market-leading solutions" said Ed Maier, President and CEO, G.W. Lisk Company

For more information on the In the Lead: Best Legacy Businesses visit: <u>RBJ presents In</u> the Lead: Best Legacy Businesses

To learn more about G.W. Lisk Company visit gwlisk.com

About G.W.Lisk Company

G.W. Lisk Company is a global leader in the design and manufacture of engineered solutions including electrical actuators, solenoids, solenoid valves, linear and rotary position sensors, and flame arrestors. We serve hundreds of customers in diverse markets throughout the world with market-leading solutions enabled by our extensive design, test and manufacturing capabilities. For more information about G.W. Lisk Company visit <u>www.gwlisk.com</u>